## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/30/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cambridge-Lee Industries, Inc.		01/23/2004	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cambridge-Lee Industries LLC
Street Address:	86 Tube Drive
City:	Reading
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19612
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2031789	С

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: dwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: David Wolf

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C1066.20003US00/DW	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Wolf	

**TRADEMARK** 

900045999 **REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0637** 

Signature:	/dw/
Date:	04/06/2006
Total Attachments: 5 source=Cambridge Lee merger doc#page1. source=Cambridge Lee merger doc#page2. source=Cambridge Lee merger doc#page3. source=Cambridge Lee merger doc#page4. source=Cambridge Lee merger doc#page5.	tif tif tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0638

# FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION 1. NO. 22-1637259 (M) 2. NO. 90-0137657 ( $\leq$ )

Examiner

## The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

## William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

081

## ARTICLES OF \*CONSOLIDATION/\*MERGER (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 83A)

*Consolidation / *merger of	(M)	Cambridge-	Lee Industries, Inc.
	(s)	Cambridge-	NR Lee Industries LLC
			the constituent entities, into
*a new entity:/ *one of the constituent entities of	roanized under the	e laws of:	
The undersigned officers of each of the constituent			
1. An agreement of **eonsolidation / *merger Chapter 156B, Section 79, and will be kept as p copy of said agreement to any of its stockholde constituent entity, upon written request and wit	has been duly adop provided by Subsect rs or members, or thout charge.	oted in a completion (c) thereof to any person v	iance with the requirements of General Laws, f. The *resulting /*surviving entity will furnish a who was a stockholder or member of any
2. The effective date of the *concolidation / *) the date approved and filed by the Secretary of shall not be more than <i>thirty days</i> after the date	the Commonwealt	l pursuant to the th. If a <i>later</i> ef	e agreement of *eonselidation / *merger shall be fective date is desired, specify such date which
3. (For a merger)			
**The following amendments to the Articles of effected pursuant to the agreement of merger:	f Organization or e	quivalent chart	er document of the surviving entity have been
	NO	NE	
<del>(For a consolidation)</del>			
(a)—The purpose of the resulting entity is to er	ngage <del>in the follow</del>	ing business ac	<del>vivities.</del>
*Delete the inapplicable words	do on itom on this	form is insuff	icient, additions shall be set forth on separate
Note: If the snace provided under any artic	HE OF HEID ON LINES	IOTHE IS INSULT	intens, new-clotte cumit on a contract of the

<u>5</u> P.C.

C ☐
P ☐
M ☐
R.A. ☐

Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set torth on separate  $8 \frac{1}{2} \times 11$  sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single sheet as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

#### (For a consolidation)

(b) State the total number of charce and the par value, if any, of each class of stock which the resulting entity to authorized to

WITH	HOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE	
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	<del>PAR VALUE</del>
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Professed:		<del></del>

\*\*(e) If more than one class of stock is authorized, state a distinguishing designation for each class and provide a description of the preferences, voting powers, qualifications, and special or relative rights or privileges of each class and of each series then established.

**(4) The restrictions, if any on the transfer of stock contained in the agreement	t of consolidation are:

\*\*(a) Other lawful provisions, if any, for the conduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the entity, for its voluntary dissolution, or for limiting, defining, or regulating the powers of the corporation, or of its directors or stockholders, or of any class of stockholders:

Item 4 below may be deleted if the resulting /surviving entity is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts:

- 4. The information contained in Item 4 is not a permanent part of the Articles of Organization of the \*resulting r surviving entity:
- (a) The street address of the \*resulting / \*euryiving entity in Massachusette is: (post office boxes are not acceptable)

,	DECIDENTIAL ADI	ADESS.	POST OFFICE ADDRES	<del>)  </del>
NAME	CESTOD TO THE CONTRACT OF THE	<b>71420</b> 0		
President:				
Transurer.				
Clark				
<del>Given</del>				
Directors:				
		antitu chall	and an the last day of the month of	
(a) The fiscal year end (i.e. tax year) of the *	resulting / Purviving	- wherey driver	ond on the last any	
(d) The name and business address of the re-	<del>ident agent, if any, of</del>	the *resultin	eg / *ourviving-outly-us	
Item 5 helow may be deleted if the resulting	saleurviving entity is	organized t	under the laws of Massachusetts.	
Item 5 below may be deleted if the resulting	igast titting som, to		Community of Massachusetts for any prior	
5. The *resulting / *surviving entity hereby	agrees that it may be	sued in the l	Commonwealth of Massachusetts for any prior constituent foreign entity qualified under General surviving entity, including the obligation creates	al
obligation of any constituent Massachuseus	entity, any prior cong.			d
Laws, Chapter 181, and any congenious ner-	, so long as any liabili	ty remains o	utstanding against the entity in the Commonwea monwealth as its agent to accept service of proce	ess Hui
of Massachusetts, and it hereby irrevocably	appoints the Secretary	of the Com	monwealth as its agent to accept service of processes ame manner as provided in Chapter 181.	
of Massachusetts, and it hereby irrevocably in any action for the enforcement of any suc	h obligation, including	g taxes, in in	e same manner as provided as provided as	
FOR MASSACHUSETTS ENTITIES				
	nt and *Clerk / *Assis	tant Clerk of	Cambridge-Lee Industries, Inc., a corporation periury that the agreement of *consolidation/	
The undersigned *president / * vice resident	further store under the	enalties of	perjury that the agreement of *consolidation/ the manner required by General Laws,	
organized under the laws of Massachusetts, *merger has been duly executed on behalf o	f such entity and duly	Zapproved in	the manner required by General Laws,	
Chapter 156B, Section 78.	1 // //			
$\rho = 0$			, *President /XXXXX Rossid	MEMIX.
Antonio Garcia Herranz	//		*ALLVYVXXXXXX	7634
1/1/1/1/28	<u> </u>		, *Clork××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××	1611
Charles Panyago FOR ENTITIES ORGANIZED IN A ST.	ATE OTHER THAN	(MASSACI	HUSETTS	
FOR ENTIFIES ORGANIZED IN 1191		and ##	Charles Banham	
The undersigned t Antonio Garci	a Herranz	_ and		1
of Cambridge-Lee Indus	tries LLC	, a	limited liability company organized under	tne
01		further state	under the penalties of perjury that the agreemen	at of
laws of Delaware	····	IMIDICI DAG	, 2	
and the second s	ented by such limit	ed liability c	ompany in the manner required by the laws	of
*consolidation / *merger has been duly add	pted by seen			
Delaware			1 . 1	
		/		
*Delete the inapplicable words.	n	+ (	1 777	
+Consider the officer having requers and duties a	rresponding to those	Anto	onio Gardia Herranz	
of the president or vice president of a Massachi organized under General Laws, Chapter 156B.		/	11/1/1/1/1/1	
Lice and the officer having newers and duties	corresponding to diase	tt	10 Sarbard	
of the clerk or assistant clerk of such Massachu	setts corporation.		ITTEA Bankiam	
		(	$\nu$	

(b) The name, residential address and post c	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS	POST OFFICE ADDRESS
President:	-	
Treasurer	-	
Clerk:	-	
Directors:	_	
2		
(e) The fiscal year and (i.e. tax year) of the	*regulting / *surviving entity shall	and on the last day of the month of:
(d) The name and business address of the re	osident agent, if any, of the *resulti	ng / *surviving entity is:
Item 5 below may be deleted if the resulti	ing/surviving entity is organized	under the laws of Massachusetts.
obligation of any constituent Massachusetts Laws, Chapter 181, and any obligations her	entity, any prior obligation of any eafter incurred by the *resulting/* 5, so long as any liability remains of appoints the Secretary of the Com	Commonwealth of Massachusetts for any prior constituent foreign entity qualified under General surviving entity, including the obligation created utstanding against the entity in the Commonwealth monwealth as its agent to accept service of process e same manner as provided in Chapter 181.
FOR MASSACHUSETTS ENTITIES		
organized under the laws of Massachusetts, *merger has been duly executed on behalf of	further state under the penalties of of such entity and duly approved in	
()		, *President / **Wikk Parksidentx
Antonio Gazcia Herrantz	. •	, *President / ***********************************
Charles Benham FOR ENTITIES ORGANIZED IN A ST.	<u> </u>	, CICIK POPESHSIADOCATA
FOR ENTIFIES ORGANIZED IN A 51.	ATE OTHER THAN MASSACT	1052110
0 12		Charles Banham ,
		limited liability company organized under the
laws of <u>Delaware</u>	, further state	under the penalties of perjury that the agreement of
		and the sky large of
*consolidation / *merger has been duly ado	pted by such <u>limited liability co</u>	in the manner required by the laws of
*Delete the inapplicable words. †Specify the officer having powers and duties co. of the president or vice president of a Massachus organized under General Laws, Chapter 156B. ††Specify the officer having powers and duties of the clerk or assistant clerk of such Massachus	setts corporation ATTCO corresponding to those ††	nio Carcia Herrantz

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0642

## THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

## ARTICLES OF \*CONSOLIDATION\* \*MERGER

(General Laws, Chapter 156b, Section 79)

_
d,
- 870631
SECRETARY OF STATE RECEIVED  04 JAH 30 PM 3: 38  CORPORATIONS DIVISION
<u> </u>
_
_

Ma024 - 12/27/00 C T System Online BOS1342655.1

**RECORDED: 04/06/2006** 

NY1 5491094v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0643